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Form 604

Comorations Act 2601
Section 6718

Notice of change of interests of substantial heolder

To Company Name/Scheme Newzulu Limited {Company;

ACNIARSH 078 661 444

1. Detaiis of substantial holder (1)

Austratian Capital Equity Pty Ltd (ACN 002 412 328) (ACE), Wroxby Piy Lid (ACN 061 621 921) (Wroxhy), North Aston
Pty Ltd {ACN 009 387 606) {North Aston), Ashblue Holdings Pty Lid (ACN 068 180 828) (Ashblue), Tiberius Pty Lid

Name {AGN DB6 327 419) (Tiberius), Tiberius (Seven Invesiments) Py Ltd (ACM 608 687 630} (TH1), Mr Kerry Mallhaw Stokes
AC (KM Stokes).
ACNAREN (if applicable) As abave

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial hiolder on 110772016
The pravious notice was given to the company on 16/06/2016
The previous nolice was dated 16/06/2016

2. Previous and present voting power

The tolal number of voles altached to all the voting shares in the corspany or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a
relevant interest {3} in when last required, and when now required, 1o give a substantial hoiding notice 10 the company of seheme, are as foliows:

" Previous netice Present netice
Class of securities (4) - - -
Person's voles Voting power {8) Persor's votes Veting power {5}
19.80% (based on 18.53% (based on
Ordinary shares 243,846,610 1,225,359,654 ordinary 265,046,610 1451059638
shares) ordinary shares)

3. Changes in relevant interesis

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substanfial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or
scheme, since the substantial hoider was |ast required 1o give a substantial holding natice to the company or acheme are as follows:

Person whose Congiderzation Clags and
Date of refevant Nature of given inzelation| number of Pesrson's votes
change interest change (8} o change securities affacted
changed {pash) (7) affected

KM Stckes (arising
from the
shareholdings in

Acquisiion of shares by SWM! as
sub-lunderwriter of the undenwritten
aon-renounceadle entilement issue
ﬁi}’;ggﬁfﬁgige 4 [completed on 1 July 2016,
AGN 142 Q03 454 SGH hgs a relevant :n%e_rest in the
SGH} of Wroxby, ishares in the Company in which
{th Aslon, TSI fOEWMI has a relevant inlerest and KM
and Ashb\uel, which Stokes inturn has a raieva_nt interest
i ur has & ;ntthosf_saéngghares by virlue of his
. . Hnierest n .
;ﬁ:f;;;gf;ﬂ N espite this, the voting power of KM
seven West Media Sﬁu_k_es has decreased asa rasult of
hvestments Pty dilution caused by other issues of
Limited ACN 149 Qrdlnqry shares by the Company,
356 007 (SWMI)) mciudirg under the erditlgment issue.

30.0% per ordinary 125,000,000 ordinary

10772016 share shares

25.00¢,000




4. Present relevant interasts

Farticulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holdear of
relevant
interast

Registerad
holder of
saecurilies

Person entitled
0 be registered
2¢ holdar (8)

Nalurg of
relevant
interest {8)

Cigss and
nusmber of
sepuritias

Person's wotes

Kt Stokes
(arising from the
sharehpldings in
SEH of Wroxby,
MNarth Aston,
TSi and
Ashilug)

SV MI

SW A

Wioxby, North Aston, TS1 and
Ashblue collactivaly kold 207,304,349
ordinary shares in SGH, which shares
collectively confer vaiing powser of
appraximately 73.71%. The relevant
interest of KK Stokes arises under
section B08(3){b) of the Corporations
Act 2001 (Cth) {Act), being a relevant
interest beld through bodies
corporata (Wroxby, Morth Aston, TS!
and Ashbiue} that he controls,

SGH has disclosed a relevan! interest
in 268,845,610 ondinary sharss in the
Company by Notice of nitial

Substantial Holder dated 5 July 2018.

IAs KM Stokes iz not entitled so be
regisisrad as holder of the shares, Ris
ability to vote and dispose of these
shares is quatified accordingly.

Mone: of the entities fisted below in
ihis section 4 ave associates of KM
[Stokes.

268,646,610
ordinary shares

266,646,610

Saven West
Media Limited
(SWM}, BWMI
and each other
marnber of the
SWM Group as
set outin
ANnExUFe A

SWM

SWI

SYWME'S relevant interest arises undar
section G08(1} of the Act as the
registered and beneficial holder of the
=haras.

SWM and each SWM Group entity
{cther than SWiMi) controls SWMI
andfor is an associate of a controller
of SWMI, ang accordingly has a
relevant intersst in the same shares
as SWMI under paragraphs 608{3)(a)
or BOB(3){b} of the Act.

As none of SWMor the SWM Group
entities (cther than SWMI) are
entilled to be registered as halder of
the shares, each entity's abiity to
vote and dispose of these shares is
nualified accordingly.

268,846,610
ordinary shares

268,846,610

SGH, Network
Investment
Holdings Pty Ltd
(Network
Investvient)
ane each other
member of the
SGH Group as
set aut in
Annexure A

SYWMI

SWal

Netweork Investment's relevant
interest arses under section
508(3)a) of the Act a5 Network
investment has a relevant interest in
518,711,654 ordinary shares in SWM,
conferring voting power in excess of
20% i SWM. SWM has disclosed &
relevant interest in 268,846,610
ordinary shares in the Comparny by
MNotice of change of interests of
substantial holder dated § July 2016,

SGH and each SGH Group entity
{other than Network investment) is an
associate of andfor controls Network
Invesiment, and accordingly has a
relevant interast in the same shares
in the Company as SWM under
paragraphs 608({ 3y(a) or 908(3)b) of
the Act.

As none of these entities ars entitled
1o be registersd as holder of the
shares, each entity’s ahility to vote
and dispose of these sharesis
qudified accordingly

268,846,610
ordinary shares

268,846,610

§. Changes In association
The persons who have become associates {2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association {8) with, the substantial holder in
relation 1o veding interests in the company of scheme are as follows;




Mamz and ACNARSN  (f

......... o applicatse). U Naturaof ssociation

A N

8. Addresses
The addresses of parsons named in Bye farms aré a3 follows:

© O Mame ' ' i Address

G Wioxby, Noah Aslan, ASIINE 4 oo 3, 30 Kings Park Road, West Perth, WA 6005

[Titierus, TS _

KM Stokes B - /- Level 330 Kings Park Road, West Perh, WA BG5S

ifett) LT T pvel 2,38 — 42 Pirrama Road, Fyimant, NSW, 2009

G Gy T Y P e RN
ewm o ' 80 Haster Road. Osbame Park, Western Ausialin 6317

See Annixyre A

‘Signature

annl name  Fyan Kerry Stokes capacity Direstm!Regres@nLa{ivé
N i : : : " : oy

sign hers date - BTG

DIRECTIONS

{13 if there are 2 number of substantial kolders with simiiar or related relevant interests (2g. & corporation and its relaled corporations, o e manager and |
' trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to he form. 1T the refevant intarests of a group of persons are essentially similar, .
they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of 2ach group, with the names and addresses of members

i clearty sel ot in paragreph § of the form, N

{2} See the dofinition of "sesoniste” in saction S of the Comporssiong Ast 2001,
HO See the definition of “relevant intarest” in sections 808 and 671B{7} of the Corporations Azt 20{1,
{4} The voting shares of a company constifute ene class unless divided into separate classes,

i) Inciude details of:

{a} any relgvant agreement or olher ciroumgtances bocause of which thg changy in relevant inlorest opgurred. If subsection 67 1B{4) spplies, & copy|
of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the peison giving Jull and accuraie delails of any contract,
scheme or arrargement, mus! accompany this form, tugether with a wrillen stalement certifing this contract, scheme or arrangement: and :

{h} any qualificaion of tha power of 2 person 1o exercise, contn! the exemise of, or infuance the exemise of, the veling nowers or dispesal of the
secunties o which the relevent intarest rafates (indleating clearly the partisular seaurifies 1o whish the quabification appies).

See the definithn of “elevant agresment” in section 9 of the Corposations Aet 2001,

74 Dutails of the congsideration must include ary and af benefils, money and cther, that any person frem whom a refevant inerest was asguired has, o may,

o ‘hecome entitiad (o receive i ralation 1o that acquisiiion. Ustails must be Hoiuded sven ¥ ta benelil is conditiond on the happening ornot of & R
contingency. Delais must be induded on any banefit paid an behaf of the substantiaiholder or its associste in relstion 1o the acnuisitions, aven'if they
are not paid direclly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquited., :

] if the substantial hoider is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg, ifthe relevany interes! arises because of an option) wiite “unknown”,

9} Give detgils, I appropriate, of the present gssocialion and any changes in that aasecialion since the tast substaniial holding notice.
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Annexure ‘A’

This is Annexure ‘A’ of 4 pages referred to in the Form 604 (Notice of change of interests of substantial holder), signed by

me and dateg 5 July 2016.

al
Ryaf Kerry Stokes

Diractor / Representative

SGH Group entities

54086437

Entity

ATPH Pty. Limited

ATP1 Pty, Limited

ATPZ Pty. Limited

ATP3 Pty. Limited

C7 Ply, Limited

Direct Targst Access Pty. Limited
Industrial Investment Holdings Ply Limited
Kimlin Holdings Py, Limited
Manooka Holdings Ply. Limited
Miltonstar Pty Limited

Network lnvestment Holdings Pty. Limited
Point Pty. Limited

Realtime Reporters Pty. Limited
Seven Custodians Pty. Limited
Seven Entertainment Ply. Limited
Seven Finance Pty. Limited

Seven Media Group Pty. Limited
Seven (National) Ply. Limited
Seven Network (United States) Inc
Seven Network Limited

Seven Network Nominees Pty. Limited
Seven Network Investments Pty. Limited
Seven Network International Limited
SGH Productions Pty. Limited
Seven Resources Py, Limited
Seven (WAN) Pty. Limited

SGH Communications Pty. Limited
SGH Energy (No 1) Pty Limited
SGH Energy (No 2) Ply Limited
SMG Executives Pty. Limited

SMG FINCO Pty. Limited

SNZ Pty. Limited

Specialised Investments Pty Limifed
Tallglen Pty. Limited

WesTrac Holdings Ply. Limited
SGH Energy Pty Limited

SGH Ensragy Aust, Pty Limited

SGH Energy Corporate Ply Limited
SGH Energy NTPB6 Pty Limited
SGH Energy Services Pty Limited
SGH Energy VICPS56 Ply Limited
SGH Energy WA377P Pty Limited
SGH Energy WA Pty Limited

SGH Energy NV Pty Limited

SGH Energy VICP54 Pty Limited

ACN

128 476120
128 478 311
128 480 491
128 482 564
682 901 442
072 607 227
166 596 710
112 288 445
€92 680 245
074 811 144
078 448 512
008 643 501
009 371 058
089 327 5561
085 598 429

115 082 196

116 850 607
153 299 159
N/A

(52 818 78¢
{60 667 861
078 267 759
065 640 076
091 388 471
(83 422 032
122 263 129
{63 582 990
168 933 355
168 935 644
128 792 003
122728 321
124 503 028
163 941 884
058 439 786
G609 336 109

058 818278 |

(90 83& 808
123 237 712
123 243 470
113 220 670
125 036 142
123243274
113911 274
124 180 070
108 465 009

All companies listed above have a registered office located af Level 2, 38 — 42 Pirrama Road,
Pyrmont, NSW, 2009 except Seven Network (United States} Inc: 1013 Centre Road, City of

Wilmingtory, Delawarg, USA



ACN

Entity
Allight Holdings Pty. itd 070 926 555
AllightPrimax FZC0O N/A
AllightSykes Py, Lid 053 434 807
Allight Sykes SA {Propnetary) Limited N/A
EMT Group Pty. Limited 100 871 592
FGW Pacific Ply. Lid 085 531 353

Liaoning WesTrac Machinery Equipment Limited (incorporated in China} N/A

Mining Equipment Spares Fty. Ltd 133 869 191
National Hire Facilitation Pty. Limited 128 890 442
National Hire Group Limited 076 688 238
Pricrity People Solutions Pty. Ltd 147 979 548
PT Allightsykes NIA

Primax USA Inc (incorporated in the USA) NfA

Pump Rentals Pty. Lid 057 090 561

""" Sitech (Belfing) Engineering Technolegy Development e oo
Company Limited (incorporated in China) NIA

Sitech Solutions Pty. Limitad 137 343 090
Sitech (WA) Piy. Ltd 135 286 454
Sykes Group Piy. Limited 004 093 752
Sykes Fleet Services Ply. Limited 074 656 027

Sykes New Zealand Limited (incorporated in New Zealand) NfA
Tianjin WesTrac Machinery Equipment Limited (incorporated in China)  N/A
Weishan {Beijing) Machinery Equipment Ltd (incorporaied in China) N/A
WesTrac (Beijing) Machinery Equipment Limited {incorporated in China} N/A
: WesTrac Chma letzed (lncorpcrated in Heng Keng) : N!A

WesTrac Fleet Ply, Lid 00% 413 325
WesTrac Hong Kong Limited (incorparated in Hong Kang) N/A

WoesTrac inventory Ply. Ltd 084 801 573
WesTrac Ply. Uid 008 342 572
WesTrac Machinery Distribution Pty Limited 155 500 413

All companies registered in Australia listed above have a registered office located at 12 Hoskins
Road, Landsdale, WA, 8065, except:

+  WesTrac lnventory Pty Lid, WesTrac Fleet Pty Ltd and Sitech (WA) Ply Ltd: 128 Greal
Eastern Highway, South Guildford, WA, 8055

«  EMT Group Pty Lid and Mining Equipment Spares Pty Ltd: 327 Victoria Road, Malaga,
WA, 6090

s+  Priority Peopie Solutions Pty Lid; Level 2, 38 - 42 Pirrama Road. Pyrmont, NSW, 2008

o ... Sitech Soluticns Pty Limited: 33 Allison.Street, Bowen Hills, QLD 4008:. ..o il o
Allight Sykes SA (Proprietary) Limited: 2 Eglin Road, Sunning Hill, South Africa, 2157
PT Allightsykes: JI Proklamsi #38 RT 32, Balikpapan, indonesia
AllightPrimax FZCO: Piot No. 850119, Jebel Ali Free Zone South, Dubai, UAE

SWM Group entities |

54085437.1

Entity ACN

Albany Advertiser Pty Limited DG 190 309
Austraiia Television International Pty Limited 003 610 222
Austraiian Nationat Television Pty Limited 009 1568 209
Australian Television Network Limited 008 624 539
Austraiian Regional Broadoasters Py Limited 080 900 670
Channel Seven Adelaide Pty Limited 007 625 603
Channel Seven Brisbane Pty Limited 009 684 020
Channel Seven Melboume Pty Limited 004 342 303
Channel Seven Perth Pty Limited 068 679 204
Channel Seven CQueensiand Ply Limited 009 707 313
Channel Seven Sydney Ply Limited 000 145 248
Cobbittee Publications Pty Limited 063 883 027



540864371

Colorpress Australia Pty Limited

Colour Press Pty Limited

Comsnet Pty Limited

Dansted and McCabe Holdings Piy Limited
Dodds Street Properties Pty Limited
Faxcast Australiz Pty Limited

Geraldton FM Pty Limited

Geraldton Newspapers Pty Limited

Great Northern Broadcasters Pty Limited
Harlasden Investments Pty Limited
Herdsmen Print Centre Pty Limited
Herdspress Leasing Py Limited

Hocking & Go Pty Limited

Hybrid Television Services (ANZ) Pty Limited
Impact Merchandising Pty Limited

Jupelty Pty Limited

Kenjins Pty Limited

North West Radic Pty Limited

Pacific Magazines (No. 2) Pty Limited
Pacific Magazines (PP} Holdings Ply Limited
Pacific Magazines (PP} Pty Limited

Pacific Magazines (WHQ) Pty Limited
Pacific Magazines Pty Limited

Pacific MM Pty Limited

Pacific Magazines NZ Limited

Pacific Magazines NZ Merchant Company Limited
Quokka Press Pty Limited

Quiokica West Pty Limited

Red Music Publishing Pty Limited

Red Publishing Pty Limited

Redwave Media Ply Limited

Riverlaw Holdings Pty Limited

Seven Facilities Pty Limited

Seven Magazines Pty Limited

Seven Network (Operations) Limited
Seven Network Programming Pty Limited
Seven Productions Pty Limited

Seven Regional Operations Pty Limited
Seven Satellite Pty Lirnited

Seven Satellite Operatinns Py Limited
Seven Television Australia Limited

Seven West Media Investments Ply Limited

South West Printing and Publishing Company Limited

Spint Radio Network Pty Limited
SWM Finance Py Limited

SMG H1 Ply Limited

SMG M2 Ply Limited

SMG H4 Ply Limited

SMG H5 Py Limited

Souihdown Publications Pty Limited
Sunshine Broadcasting Network Limited
The Padific Plug Company Pty Limited
WA Broadcasters Pty Limited

WAN Cinemas Ply Limited

Waest Australian Entertainment Pty Limited
West Australian Newspapers Limited
West Central Seven Limited

Western Mail Operations Pty Limited
Western Mail Pty Limited

Waestroyal Ply Limited

Wide Bay Burnett Television Limited
Zangerside Ply Limited

ZED Holdings Pty Limited

7 Wonder Productions Limited

All the SWM Group entilies listed above have a registered office located at Level 2, 38 — 42

008 161 942
009 172 276
008 303 057
072057 713
004 841 93¢
081 278 582
009 269 327
008 668 335
008 670 201
009 210173
132 254 696
008 648 631
009 426 984
124 140 807
146 393 428
09r 410 850
C87 754 517
074 344 451
109 862 875
084 765 364
081273127
050 060 136
097 410 896
007 612 767
NZA

N/A

008771720
130 036 136
162 062 931
097 754 357
083 553 860
G72 486 143
€11 121628
0a7 115 412
052 845 262
071 468 328
€03 210 018
(69 691 489
Q02 495 427
606 379177
010 524 231
149 356 007
008 671 065
(94 880 538
122 715 468
122 708 007
122 710 089
122717 015
122 717 686
051 706 266
(03 230 608
101 323 791
008 669 332
006 758 327
609 180 256
Q08 667 632
052 827 675
049 209 787

009 185 924

009 446 280
009 712 261
100 419 145
009 243 136
N/A



s Pacific Magazines NZ Limited: Vero Centre, 48 Shortland Street, Auckland, New

Zealand
s Pacific Magazines NZ Merchart Company Limiled: 5 Clouston Street, Glendowie,

Auckiand, New Zealand
+ 7 Wender Productions Limited: New Wing Somerset House, Strand, London, England.

540864371



